12-7-04



102907604

Attorney Docket Number 060944-5019

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

E.53	
-, <b>4</b> )	
S	
50	
$\simeq$	
$\sim$	
∞,—	
- 20 -	-

O

Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
In Chan Kim			Name:	Hyundai Motor Company		
Additional name(s) of conveying party	y(ies) attached? [] Yes	<b>⊠</b> No	Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong Seocho-Ku		
3. Nature of conveyance:				Seoul		
Assignment	Merger		Country (if o	ther than USA): Republic of Kores	<u>1</u>	
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						
Execution Date: <u>December 7, 2004</u>						
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):					
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application	n, the execution	date of the app	olication is: December 7, 2004		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional s	numbers attache	ed? □ Yes □	] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 2 Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.				
		8. Deposit account number: 50-0310				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and l document.				nd any attached copy is a true copy of th	e original	
Thomas D. Kohler	32,797	tions	3 D.	December 7, 20	004	
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. Signatu	ire		Date		
			Total n	number of pages including cover sheet:	2	
	Mail daguments to be r				L	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/17/2004 GTON11

00000153 500310

11006252

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

1-SF/7173481.1

PATENT REEL: 016076 FRAME: 0123

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, KIM, Yongin-city, Gyunggi-do, Kores States	IN CHAN, ASSIGNOR	R, citizen of Kore nvention in for w	a, residing at hich I have exe	Byucksan Apt. 1 cuted an application	06-804, 832, Jukjeon-dong on for a Patent of the United
which is executed on	z ○□ even da	ate herewith or $\square$			
国 which is executed on Decembe which is identified by Morg	an, Lewis & Bockius LL	P docket no 060	944~5019		
☐ which was filed on, Applic					
I hereby authorize and requestion number,and WHEREAS, HYUNDAI I obtaining our entire right, title and the state of t	filed MOTOR COMPANY o	) the filing date of 231, Yangiae-o	and application long. Seocho-l	number of said ap ku. Seoul. Korea	pplication when known.
Double clutch	n transmission				
consideration, the receipt of whithese presents do hereby sell, assentire right, title and interest in, continuations thereof, and all Pa applications for industrial propwhich may hereafter be filed for such applications and the right to of the United States, the International domestic laws of the country in including, without limitation, pacountry or countries foreign to the AND I HEREBY auth any country or countries foreign protection on applications as affaccordance with the terms of this AND I HEREBY coverexecuted, and will not execute, a AND I HEREBY furepresentatives and assigns, any execute all divisional, continuin the said ASSIGNEE, its successions.	ch is hereby acknowledging, transfer and set over to and under the said in teents of the United State erty protection, including a said invention in any cool claim for the same the pational Convention for the which any such application tents, utility models, invertible to the United States and all effects and request the Cool to the United States, who coesaid, to issue the same instrument.	ged, I, the said ASS r, unto the said ASS r, unto the said AS r, unto the said ASS r, unto the said ASS representation of Pate re	EIGNOR, have a SIGNEE, its suraid United Statement of the reon a con, all applicates foreign to the yed from said Udustrial Propert be applicable; and designs was and reissues the ents and Tradenssue patents or SIGNEE, its surant results of the entire of the properties of the entire of the properties of the entire of the e	sold, assigned, tranccessors, legal replets application and and all reissues an tions for patents, to United States, to finited States applicates, or any other in and all forms of inhich may be granthereof;  marks of the Unite other evidence or ccessors, legal replet interest herein as the said ASSIG any legal procees, and generally desired.	resentatives and assigns, our last divisions, renewals and dextensions thereof; and all utility models, and designs ogether with the right to file cation under the Patent Laws ternational agreement or the adustrial property protection, and for said invention in any distates, and any Official of forms of industrial property presentatives and assigns, in assigned, and that I have not except the said invention in any official of forms of industrial property presentatives and assigns, in assigned, and that I have not except the said invention in any official of
countries.					
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I hereunto set our hands	and seals the day and	year set opposite o	ur respective signatur	es.
DateDecember 7	, 2004	KIM, IN CHAN	Kim, I	n chan	L.S.
Date	, 2004				L.S.
State of )	:				
County of Korea )	•				•
On	, 2004, before me,		, Notar	y Public, personally a	ppeared
acknowledged to me that he/she/they person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	executed the same in his/h	er/their authorized ca	pacity(ies), and the	nose name(s) is subscr nat by his/her/their si	ribed to the within instrument and gnature(s) on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and	official seal				
		<del></del>		-	

**RECORDED: 12/07/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016076 FRAME: 0124